20-21 June 2025
E Start: 08:00 IST
End: 17:30 IST

Program faculty

Dr P Senthilnathan

Head, Department of HPB Surgery,
Department of Minimal Access
Surgery & Liver Transplantation

Dr S Srivatsan Gurumurthy
Senior Consultant Surgical
Gastroenterologist & Head of
Academics Department Division of
HPB & Minimal Access surgery.

HPB Course

2-Day Observership Program

Overview

In this 2-day Observership program the faculty will
demonstrate various HPB procedures along with case
discussions, case videos and MDT.

Program Overview

DAY 1

0800 -0830HTrs

0830-1200Hrs

1200- 1300Hrs
1300-1400HTrs
1400-1600Hrs
1600-1700Hrs
1700-1730Hrs

Welcome & case briefing for the day

Live case* — (MIS Distal Pancreatectomy)

Step by step Video Demonstration
Lunch

Live Case* — (MIS Choledochal Cyst)
Step by step Video Demonstration

Discussions and Closing for day 1

DAY 2

0800-0830HTrs
0830-1200HTrs
1200-1300Hrs
1400-1600Hrs
1600-1700Hrs
1700-1715Hrs
1715-1730 Hrs

Case briefing for the day

Live case* — (Laparoscopic Liver resection)
Step by step Video Demonstration

Live Case* — (Laparoscopic Cystogastrostomy)
Step by step Video Demonstration

Discussions and Closing for day 2

Certification

*Subject to availability of cases.
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