







# **AMASI SMART CENTRE**



20-21 June 2025 Start: 08:00 IST End: 17:30 IST

**HPB Course** 

### 2-Day Observership Program

## Program faculty



Dr P Senthilnathan Head, Department of HPB Surgery, Department of Minimal Access Surgery & Liver Transplantation



Dr S Srivatsan Gurumurthy Senior Consultant Surgical Gastroenterologist & Head of Academics Department Division of HPB & Minimal Access surgery.

#### Overview

In this 2-day Observership program the faculty will demonstrate various HPB procedures along with case discussions, case videos and MDT.

#### **Program Overview**

DAY 1	
0800 -0830Hrs	Welcome & case briefing for the day
0830-1200Hrs	Live case* – (MIS Distal Pancreatectomy)
1200- 1300Hrs	Step by step Video Demonstration
1300-1400Hrs	Lunch
1400-1600Hrs	Live Case* – (MIS Choledochal Cyst)
1600-1700Hrs	Step by step Video Demonstration
1700-1730Hrs	Discussions and Closing for day 1
DAY 2	
0800-0830Hrs	Case briefing for the day
0800-0830Hrs 0830-1200Hrs	Case briefing for the day  Live case* – (Laparoscopic Liver resection)
	·
0830-1200Hrs	Live case* – (Laparoscopic Liver resection)
0830-1200Hrs 1200-1300Hrs	Live case* – (Laparoscopic Liver resection)  Step by step Video Demonstration
0830-1200Hrs 1200-1300Hrs 1400-1600Hrs	Live case* – (Laparoscopic Liver resection)  Step by step Video Demonstration  Live Case* – (Laparoscopic Cystogastrostomy)
0830-1200Hrs 1200-1300Hrs 1400-1600Hrs 1600-1700Hrs	Live case* – (Laparoscopic Liver resection)  Step by step Video Demonstration  Live Case* – (Laparoscopic Cystogastrostomy)  Step by step Video Demonstration



 Registration Details
Practising Surgeons Rs 35,000 + GST